
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) Diary No(s). No(s). 19862/2015

RAVI KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT KOZHIKODE

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The petitioner-in-person shall cure the defects pointed out by the Registry in the petition filed by him within four weeks.

List the matter again on 21.03.2017.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB