vITEM NO.44 SECTION XVIA COURT NO.9 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) Diary No.19862/2015 RAVI KUMAR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

KOZHIKODE

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. Date: 06/03/2017 This petition was called on for head CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following

T he Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry.

(RASHI GUPTA)

SR.P.A. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

COURT MASTER