SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(Civil) No. 19862/2015

RAVI KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT KOZHIKODE

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following O R D E R

None appears.

By way of last chance, petitioner in-person is allowed three weeks' time to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry in its Office Report dated 18.07.2017, failing which the Transfer Petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER